508842803 10/30/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI598869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of 50% Ownership

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
InnoGraf LLC	06/01/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Hansen Metallurgical Services LLC	
Street Address:	6971 Crystal Creek Dr.	
City:	Brecksville	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44141	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17867914
Patent Number:	11619482

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3148548660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3148548701

**Email:** djd@carmodymacdonald.com,uspto@carmodymacdonald.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Dennis JM Donahue III
Address Line 1: 120 S. Central Ave., Suite 1800
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27337.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis Donahue
SIGNATURE:	Dennis Donahue
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Patent Assignment Signed#page1.tiff

PATENT 508842803 REEL: 069276 FRAME: 0451

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the neceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Innograf LLC ("Assignor") assigns to Hansen Metallurgical Services LLC ("Assignee")

- 1) a 50% equal interest in and to its entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled "Method for Evaluating Machined Electrodes" (the "Invention"), as covered by Patent No. US 11.619.482 BL dated April 4, 2023 and any and all reissue patents, derivative works, modifications, improvements, adaptions, or variations of the invention.
- 2) a 50% equal interest in and to its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Pending Application for the "Graph Check" System Patent which has been applied for under Serial number 17/867914 (the "System Patent") and any and all reissue patents, derivative works, modifications, improvements, adaptions, or variations of the Invention.

Each Parry shall have the independent right to make, use, sell, offer to sell, license, or otherwise exploit the - above IP.

Assignor agrees to release and disengage with its existing legal counsel, CreatiVenture Law in consideration that the Assignee will pay all pending and future logal fees and maintenance fees associated with the Invention and System Patent. From the Effective Date. Assignee shall have the right to enforce the above patent and all issued patents resulting from the above IP.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not transferred, licensed, and/or assigned any interest in the Invention to assyone other than Assignee, and that it has not entered into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to Assignce hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this Assignment. This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on Assignor, its representatives, successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Effective Date:

June 1, 2024

Signed by D'Wayne Cook, for and on behalf of Innograficial

Signed by Jamie Hansen for and on behalf of Hansen Metallurgical Services LLC

**PATENT** 

REEL: 069276 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 10/30/2024